
Xavier Musketeers

	 #	 Name	 Fouls	 FGs	 3FGs	 FTs	 Points     
	 1	 Payton Richards, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. • 5-4 • Austin, Texas (Lake Travis HS)
	 2	 Savannah White, G/F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Sr. • 6-2 • St. Paul, Minn. (DeLaSalle HS/Indiana State/Wisconsin) 
	 5	 Kodee Williams-Sefo, G/F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. •  6-1 • Auckland, New Zealand (Westlake Girls HS)
	 7	 Vivien Nejašmić, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. •  6-0 • Split, Croatia (Linigra HS)
	 8	 Meri Kanerva, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. •  5-9 • Espoo, Finland (Mäkelänrinne Upper Secondary School)
	 10	 Denise Neves, G/F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. •  6-0 • Lisbon, Portugal
	 11	 Phoebe Holmes, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. •  5-7 • Mackay, Queensland, Australia (Mackay North State)
	 12	 MacKenzie Givens, G/F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. •  6-0 • Cincinnati, Ohio (Princeton HS)
	 13	 Mariyah Noel, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Jr. •  5-11 • Kansas City, Kan. (Bonner Springs HS/Ole Miss)
	 15	 Petra Ooborilova, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Sr. •  6-2 • Banská Bystrica, Slovakia (Stredná Športová Škola/Iona)
	 21	 Audia Young, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  R-Jr. •  5-9 • Tallahassee, Fla. (Florida State University HS/Auburn)
	 22	 Penda Dieng, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. •  6-3 • Louga, Senegal (S3 Academy)
	 24	 Lucía Martínez López, G/F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. •  6-1 • Oviedo, Spain (Colegio Internacional San Fernando)
	 44	 Mya Moore, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Sr. •  6-2 • Milwaukee, Wis. (Pius XI HS)

Head Coach: Billi Chambers
Associate Head Coach: Ashlee Kelly 	  
Assistant Coaches: Brianna Sanders, Emily Ben-Jumbo, Simeon Spurling

Creighton Bluejays
	 #	 Name	 Fouls	 FGs	 3FGs	 FTs	 Points   
	 1	 Kendall McGee, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. • 5-10 • Brooklyn Park, Minn. (Benilde St. Margaret’s HS)
	 2	 Kennedy Townsend, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Sr. • 5-10 • Kansas City, Mo. (Park Hill HS)
	 9	 Tara Dacic, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. • 6-2 • Belgrade, Serbia (Archbishop Riordan HS)
	 13	 Allison Heathcock, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. • 5-11 • Edmond, Okla. (Edmond North HS)
	 23	 Neleigh Gessert, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. •  6-0 • Omaha, Neb. (Millard West HS)
	 24	 Ava Zediker, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. • 5-10 • Des Moines, Iowa (Dowling Catholic HS)
	 30	 Norah Gessert, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. •  6-0 • Omaha, Neb. (Millard West HS)
	 35	 Elizabeth Gentry, C	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. • 6-3 • Littleton, Colo. (Arapahoe HS)
	 42	 Grace Boffeli, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Gr. •  6-1 • Eldridge, Iowa (North Scott HS/Northern Iowa)

Head Coach: Jim Flanery (Creighton, 1987)	
Assistant Coaches: Carli Berger, Mike Jewett, Alexis Akin-Otiko
Director of Operations: Jenny Vickers	



Xavier Musketeers
1	 Payton Richards........................ 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
2	 Savannah White........................ 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
5	 Kodee Williams-Sefo................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
7	 Vivien Nejašmić......................... 	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
8	 Meri Kanerva............................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
10	 Denise Neves............................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
11	 Phoebe Holmes......................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
12	 MacKenzie Givens..................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
13	 Mariyah Noel............................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
15	 Petra Oborilova......................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
21	 Audia Young .............................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
22	 Penda Dieng ............................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
24	 Lucía Martínez López ............... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
44	 Mya Moore ................................ 1	 2	 3	 4	 5

Team Fouls:  
1st Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5		
2nd Qtr: ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5		
3rd Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5  
4th Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5  

Creighton Bluejays
1	 Kendall McGee.......................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
2	 Kennedy Townsend................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
9	 Tara Dacic................................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
13	 Allison Heathcock..................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
23	 Neleigh Gessert......................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
24	 Ava Zediker................................ 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
30	 Norah Gessert............................ 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
35	 Elizabeth Gentry....................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
42	 Grace Boffeli.............................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
	
Team Fouls:  
1st Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5		
2nd Qtr: ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5		
3rd Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5  
4th Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5  

MEDIA Timeouts
1st Qtr

2nd Qtr

3rd Qtr

4th Qtr
	

1st Called Timeout of 2nd Half

Xavier Timeouts
30    30    30
60

Creighton Timeouts
30    30    30
60

Possession:
CU	 XU	 CU	 XU	 CU
XU	 CU	 XU	 CU	 XU	
CU	 XU	 CU	 XU	 CU
XU	 CU	 XU	 CU	 XU


